IM PTO-1595	RECORE	07 -	-11	-2000	ET	U.S. DEPARTM Patent	ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	•						The state of the s	
「ab'settings □ □ □ ▼	Y					<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Comm	ilssioner of Patents a	10	139	9215	ongina	I documents or co	py thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Hyon Soo Han, Woon Kap Cho, Soon Buk Hong, Kyeong Deuk Jang, Ul Jae Park			2.	Name and ac	ldress of re	ecelving party(ies	38. (s	
			Name: Korea Atomic Energy Research Institute					
	ما د. ک	-00		Internal Addr	ess: 150 [Dukjin-dong,	Yusong-k	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			305-353, Taejon-si, Republic of Korea					
. Nature of conveyance:								
△ Assignment □ Merger				Street Address:				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change	of Name						
☐ Other				City:		State:	ZIP:	
xecution Date: December 28, 1999				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):							
If this document is being	filed together with a new	/ applicatio	on the	execution dat	te of the ap	polication is:	ecember 28, 1 999	
			1			· .		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 0903644 Additional numbers atta				B. Patent N	o.(s)			
091	103644							
	Addition	al numbers a	attached	? □ YesXX No				
. Name and address of pa	•	ence	6.	. Total numbe	r of applicat	ions and patents	involved: 1	
Name: Gregory P. LaPointe			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Internal Address: Bachman & LaPointe, P.C.				Enclosed				
Suite 1201				☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
				u Authoriza	ea to de ch	arged to deposi	t account	
Street Address: 900 Chapel Street			8	. Deposit aco	ount numbe	er:		
				02-018				
City: New Haven	_State:CTZIP:	06510		(Attach duplica	te copy of this	s page if paying by	deposit account)	
		DO NOT U	ISE TH	SPACE				
3. Statement and signature To the best of my knowl the original document.	e. edge and belief, the fore	going into	matio	Sis true and o	ongti and	e ny attach ed co _l	py is a true copy of	
Gregory P. LaPoi		/M_	اب ا	<u> </u>	19	<u>June</u>	e 26, 2000	
Name of Person Sig	ining Total number of p	/ ages includin		ature Cheet, attachme	nts, and docu	ment: 2	Date	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mall documents to be re							

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington Box 2021

PATENT

REEL: 010902 FRAME: 0846

REEL: 010902 FRAME: 0847

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is Soon Buk HONG, Kyeong Deuk JANG and Ul Jae PARK, all citizens and residents of Korea. hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Korea Atomic Energy Research Institute

a corporation of Republic of Korea having a place of business at 150 Dukjin-dong, Yusong-ku, 305-353, Taejon-si, KR its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled RADIATION SOURCE ASSEMBLY AND CONNECTOR PRESS USED IN

PRODUCING SUCH ASSEMBLIES, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date	(L.S.
Date	(L.S.
Date Dec 28, 1893	Ul Jae PARK (L.S.
Date	
Date Dec >3. 1999	Kyeong Deuk JANG (L.s.)
Date Dec >l. IPP	Soon Buk HONG (L.S.)
	Woon Kap Cho (L.S.)
Date Dec 24, 1999	Hyan Soo HAN
Date Rec 28, 1999	Heronono Han (LS.)